

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 810/2020

Kailash Chand Meena & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Shri Heera Lal Samariya, IAS & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.V. Nandwana Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

Order

26/10/2021

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We are *prima-facie* of the view that it is a case of willful disobedience of the order of the court, therefore, contempt proceedings are required to be initiated.

Accordingly, issue notice to the respondent Nos.3 and 4 to show cause as to why contempt proceedings be not drawn for willful disobedience of the order dated 28.08.2019.

On payment of P.F. within a week, notices be issued. Notices be made returnable in three weeks.

Matter be listed after four weeks.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, respondent Nos. 3 & 4 will be required to file their reply along with affidavit, failing, which their personal presence will be ordered.

List after four weeks.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J