

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 810/2020

Kailash Chand Meena S/o Shri Kaloo Lal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Heera Lal Samariya, Ias

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.V. Nandwana (through VC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma (through VC)

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

Order

24/01/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further two weeks' time opportunity to gather the present and correct address of respondent no.4 and submit PF.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after two weeks.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

CHARU/34

सत्यमेव जयते